CAMPBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN, P.A.

LAWYERS

MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
WILLIAM P SLATTERY
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS
MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT

JACK M. CAMPBELL

OF COUNSEL

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

January 30, 1992

Mr. Michael E. Stogner
Chief Hearing Officer
New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

RECEIVED

Case 1040 IL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Re: Application of Marbob Energy Corporation for Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location for its State CF No. 7 Well, Chaves County, New Mexico

HAND-DELIVERED

Dear Mr. Stogner:

By letter dated January 23, 1992 Marbob Energy Corporation sought administrative approval of an unorthodox location for the above-referenced well at a point 2263 feet from the South line and 1430 feet from the East line of Section 13, Township 11 South, Range 27 East, N.M.P.M., Chaves County, New Mexico. Marbob has been advised that this matter will need to be set for hearing before an Oil Conservation Division Examiner.

The purpose of this letter is to request that you treat Marbob's January 23, 1992 letter as its application for an Examiner hearing on February 20, 1992.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

WILLIAM F. CARR

WFC:mlh

cc: Mr. Raye Miller

Marbob Energy Corporation

Post Office Drawer 217

Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217

New Mexico Commissioner of Public Lands

Post Office Box 1148

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Mr. Jack Ahlen

n115

CASE 10442

ASSLICATION OF MARBOR ENERGY CORPORATION FOR AN UNORTHODOR OIL WELL LOCATION, CHAVES COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks approval of an uncertactor oil well leadien on he de that 2263 feet from the South line and 1430 feet from the East line (Unit 3) of Section 13, Township II South, Rouge 27 East, Consum-Duraian feet. Said well to be simultaneously deducated with the existing State (F well the 4, located at a stat standard oil well location 1880 feet from the South and East lines of said Section 13, to the Nuly sely of said section being a standard 40 acre oil spacing and provation unit in said pool. The subject unit is located approximately 4 miles south at U.S. Highway 380 at memorate No. 175

REPLY TO:

New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology

Society of Petroleum Engineers of AIME



TIL DENSER NO DIVISION

January 23, 1992

Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attention: Mr. Mike Stogner

10442

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Marbob Energy Corporation respectfully requests a hearing with notice for an unorthodox well location on the State CF STate lease. The well location's legal description is as follows:

State CF No. 7 2263 FSL, 1430 FEL Section 13, T-11S, R-27E Chaves County, New Mexico

This well will be completed in the Devonian formation in the Chisum Devonian Pool. Note that this location is no closer than 330 feet to an outer boundary of the lease, nor closer than 10 feet to any quarter-quarter section line or subdivision inner boundary.

Attached to this application are the following exhibits:

- A.) Well location and acreage dedication plat (form C-102) filed with the Artesia office of the Oil Conservation Division (Exhibit A).
- B.) A plat showing the proposed unorthodox location, the respective proration unit, and the offsetting proration units including their ownership (Exhibit B).
- C.) Copies of the letter of notification sent to operators or owners of proration units offsetting the proration unit containing the proposed unorthodox location (Exhibit C).

The letters attached as Exhibit "C" have been sent to each offset operator by certified mail and they have been requested to notify you if they have any objections. Note that with the exception of the operators notified, Marbob Energy Corporation is the operator of all offsetting proration units.

Thank you very much for your help in this matter. Should you need additional information or have any questions about the material enclosed, please contact me.

Sincerely, Ray Miller

Raye Miller

Land Department

RM/mm Enclosures

cc: Mr. Bill Carr
Campbell, Carr, Berge, Sheridan
P. O. Box 2208
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease — 4 copies Fee Lease — 3 copies

DISTRICT III

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

STATE CF #7

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 86210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

EXHIBIT A

1000 Rie Brance Rd., Astec, NM 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Lease Well No. Operator State CF Marbob Energy Corp. Township Unit Letter Section Range County 13 11 South 27 East Chaves NMPM Actual Footage Location of Well: 2263 feet from the South 1430 feet from the East line and Producing Formation 13 May Ground Level Elev. Dedicated Acreage: Devonian Chisum Devonian 3752.5 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.? No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation _ If answer is "no" list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of No allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby sertify the the informati vin to true and complete to the nonda rinted Name Rhonda Nelson Primero Operations Production Clerk Inc. Company Marbob Energy Corporation Machob State \$1 Date 1650 FSOEL January 23, 1992 Spul: 2/2/191 Chisum Sun Andres SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well les Marbob Enersy Inc. on this plat was plotted from floid notes of State CF #4 -1430-1980'FSTEL correct to the best of my knowledge of Spud: 5/11/51 bolief. Chisum Devening Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor

1500

1000

990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640

500

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION STATE CF #7 EXHIBIT B	9.1.50 LG.0591 T-11S R-27E	T-11S R-28E Avo eca For D/A
D.A. Sylvan IRobertson J.W. Grigsoy, et al Dekalb 18-1791 LH-178 Robertson Robertson Magnoliu 04-8	Marbob Ener. HBP 8.8388.2 SantaFeEner. 9.1.90 V 1575 45 25	Robertson P37, S.A. Disc. White Rch. P37, S.A. Disc. TD 1114 DIA6:14:60 (Avalanche Jrn 12.80 2
Kewanee Mountain States Pet	Robertson	J2.76 3T
### 2 Texaco	Mog-St. TD NO3 State	T2.72 To "Ranch" Exchange Use Tenrieco, etc L.E. Minerals U. Whit
Amoco D/R) Yotes Pet, etal 3.1.95 Juntain States VB. 375 77.95 et. 4.WI Slosh Four Ent. Chisote St.	Commissioner of Public Lands Marbob Energy Corporation	Avalanchedrn'i Rchi T0 2076 DA 3/28.63 12.66 Stevens RanchaBlanco (Magnolia) (White) -TD6599
s Pet etal Murbob Ener. 1. 1. 95 HBP 18. 375 17. 25 B. 83 95.2	3·CF 3·CF 3·CF 3·CF 3·CF 3·CF 3·CF	Exchange Os Tenneco J. White Ur. et al L.E. Min
Marbob Ener. HBP 8-8385-2	(P/B) (FranklinAston)3 (EFair) (FranklinAston)3 (EFair) (Fisum-Fed. (Fi-Ro Corp. PB 2050 Chisum-Fed. (Fi-Ro Corp. PB 2050 Chisum-Fed. (Fi-Ro Corp. PB 2050 Chisum-Fed. (Fisum-Fed. (Fisu	72.65 21 N.D.N White TD 1144 D'A 7-11
nible Res. Yates Pet, etal 1.1.93 V.2497 36 66 Vick- St."	24	T2.71 3 19 T2.71 3 Exchange Oad Tenneco L.E.Minerals J.White
	Maxus Ener.	42.87

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

STATE CF #7
EXHIBIT C

marbob energy corporat

energy corporation 23, 1992

Commissioner of Public Lands P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 Case 10492

Attention: Jim Baca

RE: Unorthodox Well Location State CF #7 2263 FSL 1430 FEL Sec. 13, T-11S, R-27E, Chaves County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Marbob Energy Corporation, as operator of the State CF Lease, hereby notifies you that we have applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a hearing on the above referenced location.

You are being notified as an operator or owner of a proration unit offsetting the above referenced unorthodox location in the Chisum Devonian Pool. If you have no objection to the drilling of this well, please sign below and forward one copy to the NMOCD, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87501, one copy to this office, and retain one copy for your files.

If you should have an objection, please contact Marbob and the NMOCD before February 18, 1992 and state your objection. The NMOCD has set the hearing date for February 20, 1992. Thank you very much for our help in this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ray Millo

Raye Miller

Land Department

RM/mm

We	do	not	object	to	the	abov
pro	opos	sed I	location	1 :		
Ву	:					



January 23, 1992

Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attention: Mr. Mike Stogner

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Marbob Energy Corporation respectfully requests a hearing with notice for an unorthodox well location on the State CF STate lease. The well location's legal description is as follows:

State CF No. 7 2263 FSL, 1430 FEL Section 13, T-11S, R-27E Chaves County, New Mexico

This well will be completed in the Devonian formation in the Chisum Devonian Pool. Note that this location is no closer than 330 feet to an outer boundary of the lease, nor closer than 10 feet to any quarter-quarter section line or subdivision inner boundary.

Attached to this application are the following exhibits:

- A.) Well location and acreage dedication plat (form C-102) filed with the Artesia office of the Oil Conservation Division (Exhibit A).
- B.) A plat showing the proposed unorthodox location, the respective proration unit, and the offsetting proration units including their ownership (Exhibit B).
- C.) Copies of the letter of notification sent to operators or owners of proration units offsetting the proration unit containing the proposed unorthodox location (Exhibit C).

The letters attached as Exhibit "C" have been sent to each offset operator by certified mail and they have been requested to notify you if they have any objections. Note that with the exception of the operators notified, Marbob Energy Corporation is the operator of all offsetting proration units.

Thank you very much for your help in this matter. Should you need additional information or have any questions about the material enclosed, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Raye Miller

Ray Miller

Land Department

RM/mm Enclosures

cc: Mr. Bill Carr
 Campbell, Carr, Berge, Sheridan
 P. O. Box 2208
 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 86240

P.O. Box 2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artenia, NM 86210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

STATE CF #7 EXHIBIT A

DISTRICT III 1000 Rie Brance Rd., Axtee, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer houndaries of the section

I Postage Location of Walt: 1 Postage Location of Walt: 1 Protecting Fermation 19-Mile and 1430 feet from the East line Devontian 19-Mile Level Rev. Devontian 19-Mile Level Rev. Devontian 19-Mile Chisum Devontian 19-Mile Level Rev. Devontion 19-Mile Rev. D	Marbob En	ergy Corp	• · ·	Lease	State CF			Well No.
Footage Location of Wall: 263	t Letter						County	
Footgate Location of Wall: 263 feet from the South time and 1430 feet from the East time	J	The state of the s	11 Sou	ith 2	7 East	NMPM	Cha	ives
the lared lier. Producing Formation 1940. Declination the corresponded control of the control o	al Footage Loc	ation of Well:						
Acres lier. Producing Formation in the Devionian Dedicated Acresges of this and Devionian Ao Acres within the servesse dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, authors which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of form accessary, allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated. (Use reverse side of form ancessary, allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, forced—pooling series) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I harvely corefly that the eighy-medicated is allowable with the enterest series of the sound complete to kept of the enterest series of the sound complete to kept of the enterest series of the sound complete to kept of the enterest series of the sound complete to kept of the desire of the enterest series of the enterest	2263 fool	from the SO		1430	0	feet from	the East	line
within the screege dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hackure marks on the plat below. I more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). I more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitiastic militation, force—pooling, sto.7 Yes No. If answer is "yes" type of consolidation Asswer is "no" list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of form necessary. Allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitiasticn, unitiasticn, forced—pooling witeled or until a non-standard unit, climinating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OFFRATOR CERTIFICATION OFFRATOR CERTIFICATION OFFRATOR CERTIFICATION Allowable will be made and tending the first of the story of the st	and Level Klev							
more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identity the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). The more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization intitation, force-pooling, etc.? Yes No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation It is not owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of form necessary. Allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling writes) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I havely certify file the conjuncts to be soft of my improved to the most of the most complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to the complete to be soft of my improved to the complete to the	3752.5	De	vonian	Chi	isum Devonia	n		40 Acres
more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization initization, force-pooling, etc.? Yes No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation It is not list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of form necessary, allowable will be easigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-poolin vivise) or until a non-riandard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I havely certify the fits degiverable being of log	Outline the ac	creage dedicated	to the subject well by	colored pencil or ha	chure marks on t	he plat below.		
nilisation, force-pooling, etc.? Yes No H answer is "yes" type of consolidation nawer is "no" list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of form necessary. Allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitisation, unitisation, forced-poolis revise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I haveby carrify the the information of the position of the control of the co					The state of			
Invested in "no" list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of form necessary. Allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitisation, unitisation, forced-poolin wrise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION A hereby carriery the the information of the photostary and being. Triated Name Rhonda Nelson Prostition Prostition Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 1430' 1430' Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature à Seal of Professional Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature à Seal of Professional Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature à Seal of Professional Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature à Seal of Professional Surveyor January 21, 1992				dicated to the well,	have the interest	of all owners	been consol	idated by communitization
form necessary. Allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling release) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION A haveby carrify the the supermits to the of of my benedicts and complete to the of of my benedicts and complete to the of of my benedicts and belief. Printed Name Rhonda Nelson Position Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Data January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I haveby carrify find the unit benedicts the one this plat was picted from find name or the plat was picted from find name or served to the best of my benedicts and that the man is from exercise and that the man is from exercise to the best of my benedicts Data Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor All January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Professional Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Data Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Data Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Data Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Data Surveyor January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Data								
allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated by communitiation, unitiation, forced-poolis wises) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I harvely certify the the informatic combined harvels is free and complete to been approved by an encodering and being. By antibod Renergy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I harvely certify that the unit incestion often on this pict was picted from field networn the free conversed to the best of my harveledge books. Date Surveyed and the the same to free conversed to the best of my harveledge books. Date January 21, 1992 Signature a Seal of Professional Surveyor. The picture of the best of my harveledge books. Date Surveyed to the best of my harveledge books. January 21, 1992 Signature a Seal of Professional Surveyor. The picture of the best of my harveledge books.			and tract description	which have actual	ly been consolidat	ed. (Use reve	rse side of	
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information of the same and complete to be be seen approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information of the same and complete to be be seen approved by the same and consider the same and complete to be seen approved by the same and the same and the same and the same and the same approved to the best of my increasing being. 1430 1430 1430 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify find the unit leading the same and the same to first own approved to the best of my increasing being. Date Surveyor units by one or under approved to the best of my increasing being. January 21, 1992 Signature a Seel of Professional Surveyor Cyriffocts ding Complete, west, and the same to first own approved to the best of my increasing being. Cyriffocts ding Complete, west, and the same to first own approved to the best of my increasing being. Cyriffocts ding Complete to Complete to Complete to Cyriffocts ding Complete to Cyriffocts.			to the well unit all	interests have be	en consolidated	by commun	itization w	itization formed-noolin
I hereby certify the the information of the state of my ineccious and balled. Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SUNVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the wall location she on the plat way plated from plated order or water may be and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual to the best of may increasing belief. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Professional Surveyor Christical All Constitutions of the constitution of the same is from certual traverse made by me or under the constitution of the con								masauon, rorosa pooms
I hereby certify the the information of the state of my ineccious and balled. Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SUNVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the wall location she on the plat way plated from plated order or water may be and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual traverse made by me or under water and that the same is from certual to the best of may increasing belief. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Professional Surveyor Christical All Constitutions of the constitution of the same is from certual traverse made by me or under the constitution of the con							OPERAT	OR CERTIFICATION
superior of the sent of two and complete to test of any houseledge and balled. Striked Name Rhonda Nelson Position Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION In this plat was pletted from field netter of the plat was plated from field netter or under superview, and that the same is from everyor for the best of my houseledge balled. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificati Str. Dose(18, 1985). Openand Surveyor Certificati Str. Dose(18, 1985). Responsible Prose(18, 1985). Responsible Prose(18, 1985).							^	
Trinted Name Rhonda Nelson Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the wall location sho on this plat was plotted from field notes or under supervison and that has more to frue correct to the best of my houseledge bodd. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certification for Dong(s), west; Company Research Professional Surveyor Research Professional Surveyor Certification for Dong(s), west; Company Research Professional Surveyor Research Profession							Company April	
Printed Name Rhonda Nelson Position Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the wall location about the plat was platted from field water on this plat was platted from field water average made by use or under supervisor, and that the same is frue certain for the best of my horneledge boild. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate at Seal of Professional					!		best of my bes	owledge and belief.
Printed Name Rhonda Nelson Position Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the wall location about the plat was platted from field water on this plat was platted from field water average made by use or under supervisor, and that the same is frue certain for the best of my horneledge boild. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate at Seal of Professional				•	1	1.1		//
Rhonda Nelson Position Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I haveby certify that the well location shows the plant were plant one to under supervisor, and that the amen to frue supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows the same to frue supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows to surder supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows to surder supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows to surder supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows to surveyor consideration shows to surveyor con			3,		1	14	Stubettofe	10/1/10-
Rhonda Nelson Position Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I haveby certify that the well location shows the plant were plant one to under supervisor, and that the amen to frue supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows the same to frue supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows to surder supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows to surder supervisor, and fath the same to frue supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows to surder supervisor. Date Surveyor Certification shows to surveyor consideration shows to surveyor con		1		W IS	1		Kno	was rueso
Position Production Clerk Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location about this plat was picted from field notes actual surveyor mean by was or under supervisor, and that the ame to frue supervisor, and that the ame to frue accrued to the best of my houseledge belds. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Burveyor Christopat of the complete of the best of my houseledge belds.		i			1			
Production Clerk Company Mathob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I horeby certify that the well location she on the plat was plotted from field notes actual surveys made by we or under supervison, and that the same to frue correct to the best of my horseledge bolds. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Certificate of the best of my horseledge bolds. October 1992 Certificate of the best of my horseledge bolds. October 1992 Certificate of the best of my horseledge bolds. October 1992 Certificate of the best of my horseledge bolds. October 1992 Certificate of the best of my horseledge bolds. October 1992 Certificate of the best of my horseledge bolds.					i			Neison
Company Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location she on this plat was picted from field notes actual surveys made by we or under supervisor, and that the same to first supervisor to first supervisor.		1						tion Clark
Marbob Energy Corpora Date January 23, 1992 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well iscoulden she on this plat was picted from field notes actual surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the asset of my brewledge being. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Trofessional Surveyor Certificate Stay boom of the complete of the complet					1	-		CIOII CIEIX
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I havely certify that the unit incention also on this plat was plotted from field notes around surveyor made by me or under supervison, and that the same is frue correct to the best of my investige bolds. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature is Seal of Professional Burveyor Cortification of the Confession of the Confessi					1			Freray Corners
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location sho on this plat was plotted from field notes actual surveyor made by me or under supervison, and that the ame is from acreat to the best of my horseldys bolds. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Cot-Hilosta Res. Donally, West, Cot-Hilosta Res. Donally, West, Surveyed Books, St. Cot-Hilosta Res. Donally, West, Surveyed Books, Books, Surveyed Books, Surveyed Books, Surveyed Books, Surveyed Books, Surveyed Books, Boo								Energy Corpora
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location sho on this plat was plotted from field notes actual surveyor made by me or under supervison, and that the ame is from acreat to the best of my horseldys bolds. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Cot-Hilosta Res. Donally, West, Cot-Hilosta Res. Donally, West, Surveyed Books, St. Cot-Hilosta Res. Donally, West, Surveyed Books, Books, Surveyed Books, Surveyed Books, Surveyed Books, Surveyed Books, Surveyed Books, Boo					1	30 19	Januar	y 23, 1992
I hereby certify that the well location about on this plat was picted from field notes on this plat was picted from field notes on this plat was picted from field notes on this plat was picted from the field notes on this plat was by me or under supervisor, and that the same is frue acreat to the best of my horseledge belief. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor The field of the		- 1			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1		
on this plat was plotted from field notes artest surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true servest to the best of my browledge bolds. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Continued a seal of Professional Surveyor Resea		1				- AMI	SURVEY	OR CERTIFICATION
on this plat was plotted from field notes artest surveys made by me or under supervison, and that the same is true servest to the best of my browledge bolds. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Continued a seal of Professional Surveyor Resea		<u> </u>			<u> </u>			and the second second
octual surveyes meads by me or under supervison, and that the same is from correct to the best of my browledge belief. Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Professional Surveyor Cartiflosts 350 Dorn(W, west; 6		i						
Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Professional Surveyor Cartificate Rich Dorn (N., West) Cartificate Rich Dorn (N., West) ROMAND TEDSON, 3					143		177	
Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor Continuation of John Congression of John Congressi					143			
Date Surveyed January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Certificate Real Dong (W. WEST: ROMAND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY TOWNS TO		1						he best of my bnowledge
January 21, 1992 Signature & Seel of Professional Surveyor Cartification of Committee Williams Towns Committee World Committee Williams Towns		1						
Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor The state of t		1						
Professional Surveyor Cartification of Corner, West: ROMAND CORNER, TOWNER,			77.	*				
Cartificati (No. West: Opposed February Volum, West: Opposed February Volum, Target Volum, T		+-						
Certificati No DOMENT BOOKES TO					1	120.00		MINIMI
Certificati No DOMENT BOOKES TO					1		1111	OED LAND "I'M
Certificati No DOMENT BOOKES TO			. 1818	, if	21	7.9	11,51	(0.050000000000000000000000000000000000
Certificati No DOMENT BOOKES TO		1	. 智格對於	000	71	1 2	7 8	ANO COL
POPERUS L'EDSON. 31				1100		1 Page 1	(A) a=	12 0
POPERUS L'EDSON. 31			2.47.63	1.0		77 78	Gonal	of Bulson
Marie Sapr C Downs, 71				- 100 × 100			Certificati	OHN WEST
							1 E. Po	MOHALD IN EIDSON. 31
		THE REAL PROPERTY.		- CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF			The state of the s	MARY & JOHES, 71

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION STATE CF #7 EXHIBIT B	1/4 9·1 90 LG-0591 10033 T-11S R-27E	T-11S R-28E Aval. eca Range of D/A I.
D.A. Sylvan Robertson J.Vr. Grigsby, et al Dekalb 13520 Robertson Magnoliu 04.8	Grynberg Grynberg	Robertson P37 SA. Disc. White Rch. P37 SA. Disc. TD 111-60 (Avalanche Jrn' 12.80 21
tn. States Fet. (Marbob Ener.) to 1000:- Kewanee Mountain States Pet. 1200:- Hono 51"	Robertson	T2.76 3
ee Hunt Oil 7 11.1.91 2 State V. 2050 nith 2 Texaco pith 2 Texaco	Mog-St. TD na3 State	T2.72 To "Ranch" Exchange Und Tennieco, eta L.E. Minerals J. White
Amoco D/R) Yates Pet, etal 3.1.95 yh. 375 77 \$5 et. 300' 4.WI Slosh Four Ent. Chisote-St.	Commissioner of Marbob Energy Corporation	Avalanchedrn I Reh 10 2076 10 2076 DA 3 28.63 12.66 Stevens Rancha Blanco (Magnolia) (Will te) TD6599
s Pet. etal Murbob Ener. 1.95 HBP 8.8395.2	6·CF 3·CF 3·CF	12.52 / 3
State	State	J. White Ur. et al L.E. Mir
Marbob Ener. HBP B·6385·2	(P/B) ICFranklinAston 3 EFAIR) Chisum-Fed. TD2460 Fid.Hinkle TD2460 Fid.Hinkle TD520 Fid.Hinkle TD520 Maxus Ener. (SecanOil) HBP	72.65 21 N.D.Ni White TO 114.4 D'A 7.11
23 mble Res. Yates Pet, etal HBP 1.1.93 V. 2497 36 66 . Woods) Ick - 5t." 41701078 State	24	T2.71 3 19 T2.71 3 Exchange Oak Tenneco L.E.Minerals J.White
D/A9 · 13 · 61 / 0 / 0	U. 5. I Maxus Ener.	22.84 1

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION

STATE CF #7

EXHIBIT C



Commissioner of Public Lands P. O. Box 1148 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

Attention: Jim Baca

Unorthodox Well Location RE: State CF #7 2263 FSL 1430 FEL Sec. 13, T-11S, R-27E, Chaves County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Marbob Energy Corporation, as operator of the State CF Lease, hereby notifies you that we have applied to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for a hearing on the above referenced location.

You are being notified as an operator or owner of a proration unit offsetting the above referenced unorthodox location in the Chisum Devonian Pool. If you have no objection to the drilling of this well, please sign below and forward one copy to the NMOCD, P. O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 87501, one copy to this office, and retain one copy for your files.

If you should have an objection, please contact Marbob and the NMOCD before February 18, 1992 and state your objection. The NMOCD has set the hearing date for February 20, 1992. Thank you very much for our help in this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

> Sincerely, Ray Miller Raye Miller Land Department

RM/mm

We	do	not	object	to	the	above
pro	opos	sed :	location	1:		
Ву	:					